

Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service

Please ask for:	Service Information Team Leader
Tel:	01604 797000
Our ref:	N/A
Your ref:	04 June 2021
Date:	
	difficulty in obtaining the above number please email <u>ssfire.gov.uk</u> .

Re: Request for information (our ref: NFRS2021-44-49)

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 21 May 2021. Our response is provided below:

- Q1 Please provide the following details in respect to your confidential waste contract
 - Has confidential waste being procured via tender or framework or another means?
 - If a framework, could you confirm the name of the framework please?
 - Actual contract values of each framework/contract (and any sub lots)
 - Start date and duration of contract
 - Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
 - Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
 - Who is the procurement officer responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?
 - Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?
 - Who is the current supplier?
 - If your current supplier is a Facilities Management/Waste/Cleaning Company, which sub-contractor services your organisation?

We do not have a confidential waste contract in place in Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service and therefore are unable to provide any of the requested information above.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference NFRS2021-44-49.

Yours sincerely

01604 797000

Service Information Team Leader

Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service Service Headquarters Darby House Darby Close Park Farm Industrial Estate Wellingborough NN8 6GS w. www.northantsfire.gov.uk





Continued/...2

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email <u>enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk</u> or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Manager Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service Darby House Darby Close Park Farm Industrial Estate Wellingborough NN8 6GS

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF